FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 4279A

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT

AGREEMENT - STUDENT ID #2858233989

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #2858233989 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the District will place the student via IEP in an out of District school and will be responsible for a portion of the student's tuition for the 2021-2022 school year, ESY of 2022, 2022-2023 school year, and 2023 ESY. The District will reimburse the parents for mileage for transportation to and from the student's school as well as a portion of the attorney fees.

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 4279B

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT

AGREEMENT - STUDENT ID #2445377991

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #2445377991 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the District will provide occupational therapy evaluation, reimbursement to parents towards education services, evaluation costs and attorneys' fees.

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 4279C

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT

AGREEMENT - STUDENT ID #4968223730

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #4968223730 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the District will reimburse the parents towards educational and related services therapies as well as attorneys' fees.

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 4279D

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT

AGREEMENT - STUDENT ID #2820295640

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #2820295640 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the District will provide evaluations for the student and will reimburse the parents for speech-language therapy services, evaluations and attorneys' fees.

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 4279E

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT

AGREEMENT - STUDENT ID #8660301373

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #8660301373 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the District will reimburse the parents for educational and therapeutic services costs only for residential placement.

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 4279F

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT

AGREEMENT - STUDENT ID #1087707591

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #1087707591 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the District will reimburse the parents for partial tuition costs for out-of-district placement for the 2021-2022 and 2022-2023 school years. The District will also reimburse the parents for partial transportation costs.

FOR ACTION

RESOLUTION 4279G

SUBJECT: APPROVE CONFIDENTIAL SPECIAL EDUCATION SETTLEMENT

AGREEMENT - STUDENT ID #7291657621

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approves a settlement agreement for special education Student ID #7291657621 and authorizes the Board President to execute the settlement agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Under the terms of the settlement, the District will reimburse the parents for educational services provided to the student during the 2021-22 school year.